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PRECISION PLANETARY
GEAR BOX



model description

选用范例:  FAT-065-L-1.5-S1-S5

FAT-065/FAT-075/FAT-090

FAT110/FAT-140/FAT-170/FAT-210

工作制 Duty type

FAT 210 1 20 S1 S5AQ142

Three 

4 5,6,7,8,10,15,20,

4 5,6,7,8,10,15,20,

ALLOWABLE RADIAL AND AXIAL FORCES ONTHE OUTPUT SHAFT OF THE GEAR REDUCER

FAT FAT

FAT FAT

FAT FAT FAT FAT FAT FAT FAT

FAT FAT FAT FAT FAT FAT FAT

 Radial force

Axial force

Input shaft permissibleradial force Output shaft permissibleradial force

Input shaft speed 0utput shaft speed

Iutput shaft Output shaft

Radial forceap plication position Radial forceap plication position

减速器输出轴所能承受的最大径向力和轴向力，取决于内

部支撑轴承的设计。采用大跨距设计，选择大承载力轴承，

获得最大的径向力和轴向力承载能力。

The permitted radial and axial loads on output shaft depends on
the design of the gearbox supporting bearing. Large span design 
andlarge bearing capacity are adopted, to obtain the maximym 
bearingcapacityofradialand axialloads.

When the radial force F2r is applied 
to the center of the shaft, i.e. X=
1/2xL, the allowable radial forceF2rB 

that can be withstood by different 
specifications of reducers with a 
service l i fe of 20,000hr* under 
different output speeds is as follows:

When the radial force F2r is not 
in the center of the shaft, the 
closer to the gearbox, that is, 
X<1/2xL, the allowable radial 
force that can be borne becomes 
larger, and the farther away from 
the reducer, i.e., X>1/2xL, the 
allowable force that can be borne 
becomes smaller.

 Radial force

Axial force

当径向力F2r施力于轴中心位置即

X=1/2xL时，不同规格之减速机

在不同输出转速运用下使用寿命

为20,000hr*时所能承受之容许

径向力F2rB，请参照左图，而能

承受之容许轴向力F2aB，为

当径向力F2r施力不在轴中心位置

时，越靠近减速机即X<1/2xL，
所能承受之容许径向力变大，越

远离减速机即X>1/2xL时，所能

承受之容许径向力则变小，藉由

左图，依减速机规格及径向力施

力位置X，查出位置负荷系数Kb，
在代入下列公式求出容许



产品图片 product dimension
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技术参数 technical specification

(Unit:mm)

额定输出力矩 T2N

背隙   

最大输入轴径向力          

使用温度

6
噪音值（n =1500rpm,无负载）1

最大输出轴径向力         

最大加速力矩 T2B

最大加速输入转速 n1B

最大输入轴轴向力          

最大输出轴轴向力          

使用寿命

效率    

润滑

1.上述性能参数，均基于减速器运行在S5工作制下。如在S1工作制下运行,请与三凯

2.:背隙值在2%额定力矩T2N的扭力下所测得。

联系。 1. The above performance parameters are based on the gearbox operating 
    at duty type S5 lf it operates at duty type S1, please contact SKGR.
2.The above backlash is measured under at 2% rated tbrque T2N

(Unit:mm)

(Unit:mm)

20,000(S5工作制/S5 working mode)

Rated output torque

Maximum acceleration moment

Maximum acceleration input speed

Backlash

Maximum input shaft radial force 
 

Maximum Ioutput shaft radial force 
 

Maximum input shaft axial force 
 

Maximum output  shaft axial force 
 

Life time

Efficiency

Operating temperature

lubrication

Noise level(nl=l500rpm, no load)

FAT-L FAT-FL

FAT-FHFAT-H

FAT-C FAT-FC



FAT FAT FAT
FAT FAT FAT

FAT FAT

FAT FAT

FAT FAT

旋向 rotate directions

轴胀紧套 Shrink discs

FAT FAT FAT FAT FAT FAT FAT

FAT

(Unit:mm)

product dimension

The key according to 
DIN6885/1 standard

The key according to 
DIN6885/1 standard

( )输出轴/Output shaft

(输入轴/ )Input shaft



FAT FAT FAT FAT FAT FAT FAT

FAT FAT

(Unit:mm)

product dimension

FAT      H FAT      H FAT      H FAT      H FAT      H FAT      H FAT      H

FAT

(Unit:mm)

product dimension

The key according to 
DIN6885/1 standard

The key according to 
DIN6885/1 standard

The key according to 
DIN6885/1 standard

( )输出轴/Output shaft

(输入轴/ )Input shaft

(输入轴/ )Input shaft

The key according to 
DIN6885/1 standard



FAT      C FAT      C FAT      C FAT      C FAT      C FAT      C FAT      C

FAT

(Unit:mm)

product dimension
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技术参数 technical specification
(Unit:mm)

额定输出力矩 T2N

最大加速力矩 T2B

最大加速输入转速 n1B

背 隙

最大输出轴径向力          

最大输出轴轴向力          

使用温度

6
噪音值（n =1500rpm,无负载）1

使用寿命

效率    

润滑

20,000(S5工作制/S5 working mode)

1.上述性能参数，均基于减速器运行在S5工作制下。如在S1工作制下运行,请与三凯

2.:背隙值在2%额定力矩T2N的扭力下所测得。

联系。 1. The above performance parameters are based on the gearbox operating 
    at duty type S5 lf it operates at duty type S1, please contact SKGR.
2.The above backlash is measured under at 2% rated tbrque T2N

Rated output torque

Maximum acceleration moment

Maximum acceleration input speed

Backlash

Maximum input shaft radial force 
 

Maximum input shaft axial force 
 

Operating temperature

6
Noise level(nl=l500rpm, no load)

Life time

Efficiency

lubrication

The key according to 
DIN6885/1 standard

(输入轴/ )Input shaft
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转动惯量 moment of inertia
(Unit:mm)

(Unit:mm)
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FAT

(Unit:mm)

减速器的部分尺寸参考了ISO9409的标准。

如需更详细的资料，或设计特殊的尺寸请与三凯联系。

Some dimensions of gearbox refer to lS09409 standard.
For more detailed information, or special sizes, please:contact SKGR.

product dimension

The key according to 
DIN6885/1 standard

( )输出轴/Output shaft



FAT

(Unit:mm)

减速器的部分尺寸参考了ISO9409的标准。

如需更详细的资料，或设计特殊的尺寸请与三凯联系。

Some dimensions of gearbox refer to lS09409 standard.
For more detailed information, or special sizes, please:contact SKGR.

product dimension
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FAT

(Unit:mm)

减速器的部分尺寸参考了ISO9409的标准。

如需更详细的资料，或设计特殊的尺寸请与三凯联系。

Some dimensions of gearbox refer to lS09409 standard.
For more detailed information, or special sizes, please:contact SKGR.

product dimension

The key according to 
DIN6885/1 standard

The key according to 
DIN6885/1 standard

( )输出轴/Output shaft

( )输出轴/Output shaft



FAT      FAT      FAT      FAT      FAT      FAT      FAT      

FAT FAT

(Unit:mm)

减速器的部分尺寸参考了ISO9409的标准。

如需更详细的资料，或设计特殊的尺寸请与三凯联系。

Some dimensions of gearbox refer to lS09409 standard.
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product dimension
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FAT FAT

(Unit:mm)
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FAT FAT

(Unit:mm)
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(Unit:mm)
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减速器的部分尺寸参考了ISO9409的标准。

如需更详细的资料，或设计特殊的尺寸请与三凯联系。

product dimension
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FAT

(Unit:mm)

product dimension

减速器的部分尺寸参考了ISO9409的标准。

如需更详细的资料，或设计特殊的尺寸请与三凯联系。

Some dimensions of gearbox refer to lS09409 standard.
For more detailed information, or special sizes, please:contact SKGR.

Some dimensions of gearbox refer to lS09409 standard.
For more detailed information, or special sizes, please:contact SKGR.



FAT FAT FAT FAT

FAT

(Unit:mm)

product dimension

减速器的部分尺寸参考了ISO9409的标准。

如需更详细的资料，或设计特殊的尺寸请与三凯联系。

Some dimensions of gearbox refer to lS09409 standard.
For more detailed information, or special sizes, please:contact SKGR.



1.

2.


	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8
	页 9

